Resolution amending Appendix C Fee Schedule regarding late fees for boat house licensing.

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, boat house owners failing to pay balances due by July 1<sup>st</sup>, as stated in the Boat House License Agreement, will be assessed a daily late fee for up to ten (10) days at the sole discretion of the City of La Crosse.

WHEREAS, non-payment of license fees after ten (10) days will be subject to termination of the Boat House License agreement and eviction proceedings will ensue.

BE IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the following change to Appendix C to create a late fee:

40-38	Boat houses license fee, per year	2021	\$500.00 resident;
			\$600.00 nonresident
			\$ 30.00 per day late fee (up to 10 days)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED all other fees in Appendix C remain unchanged.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 14, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

yu, M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin